



10th April, 2024

To.

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE - 524500

To.

Corporate Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C-1, G Block,

BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: NSE - KILITCH

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed Compliance Certificate pursuant to the Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Kilitch Drugs (India) Limited

MUKUND PRATAPRAI MEHTA

Mukund Mehta

Managing Director









10th April, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you,

For Kilitch Drugs (India) Limited

PUSHPA NYOUPANE Dogishi yagrod by YULER NOVUMBA Did only on PROTON, procologish of PROTON, procologish of PROTON, 2. 4. 200—1423 (2006) 6. 1460-1460 (2006) 6.000 (2006) 4.64-1600 (2006) 6. 1460-1600 (2006) 6. 1600, 1006) 7. 1600-1600 (2006) 7. 1600-1600 (2006) Did 2006 (2016) 7. 1600-1600 (2006) 7. 1600 Did 2006 (2016) 12.14.44 (1872) Did 2006 (2016) 7. 1600-1600 (2016) 7. 1600 Did 2006 (2016) 7. 1600 (2016) 7. 1600 D

Pushpa Nyoupane Company Secretary and Compliance Officer For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

ASHOK
SOMAPPA
SHETTY

Authorised Signatory